Location Pla
1.2 The following standards below constitute as ‘deemed to comply' provision of the R-Codes and do not require consultation with adjacent owners.
2.0 STREETSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
Lots Applicable Location Minimum Maximum Requirements
Sethack Sethack
Allots Primary Street 30m 50m o Averaging of the minimum (as per R-Cades C2.11ii) is not permitted.
« For determining the maximum setback, facade elements or indentations are
permitied to be setback greater than 5m where these constitute a minor
proportion of the dwelling’s front facade.
A porch, balcony, veranda or the equivalent may project not more than 1 metre
into the primary street setback area, provided that the total of such projections
does not exceed 50% of the frontage at any level.
Secondary Street 1.0m o Averaging of the minimum (as per R-Codes C2.1i) is not permitted
3.0 LOT BOUNDARY SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
31 Buildings buift up to lot boundaries (other than street boundaries):
Lots Applicable Building Type Minimum Sethack Requirements
Alots Ground levl (frstlevel Ni + One side boundary only. , 5
of buiding) only o Maximum length determined by front (Primary Street) setback and a minimum
of 4m from the rear boundary, for lots with a side boundary length equal or
greater than 25.0m (including truncation).
 Maximum length determined by front (Primary Street) and rear setbacks for
lots having a side boundary length less than 25.0m (including truncation).
A second nil side boundary setback is permitted for garages, this location is
not required to be on the same side boundary as the dwelling setback.
o Nil sethacks shall be positioned to maximise solar access to the dwelling
where possible.
4.0 OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS
Lots Applicable Dwelling Type Minimum Requirements
o —\— Alllotswithanarea | Single and multi level 0% o Permitted where OLA minimum area is 24m?.
w 18 R . 0o 31 o of 300m or less dwellngs o The OLA has a minimum 4m length or width dimension.
i P X o ‘ p— ; o Atleast two thirds of the OLA must be uncovered.
I Allremaining lofs ingle and i eve 5% The OLAis to be located behind the front sethack area.
E_,’ \] ? e | 0| 0100 o 0| O ® o 32 o ) dwellings )
( 23 |24 | 25|26 |27 | 28|29 a3 &
20 ® 22 o ol ololo 0|0 (A) 5.0 PUBLIC OPEN SPACE INTERFACE REQUIREMENTS
= A 0 (A) .3 4 5.1 Where lots abut Public Open Space the design of the dwelling shall consist of at least one major opening to a habitable room overiooking the Public Open Space and its
< \ (A) view not obstructed by visually impermeable fencing.
5‘ > T @— .35 § 5.2 Any estate provided fencing/retaining on private lots shall not be modified without written approval from the City and shall be maintained as visually permeable by landowners
where applicable.
0022 - \ ° ROAD 1 (15m Reserve) 0y S o
. . < ~ Q 6.0 GARAGE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
=1 Extent of Local Development Plan Required Noise Treatment Package: 2 - — -
. Lots Applicable Sethacks Minimum garage setback Requirements
|:| R30 Subject Lots O Package A ;‘L,:,J ° o 4.] 4.0 ; 3.8 3.7 - ueL Alldts Primary Steet 30m o Not permitted forward of the dwelling alignment.
I Pusic Open Spece @ Package B ° 3 42 ol o ® 1445 . m rgﬁ ;lf;zg cvlgtn the dwellng provided itdoes not exceed the garage
s No Vehicle Access Permitted @ Package C L] 404 2 93 6 o Shall be enclosed by a door.
P Dweli . . (Refer LDP Provision 6.0) 45 6.1 Where garages exceed 50% of the primary lot frontage, they shall comply with the following:
- ( M%rr;?;ya wlcl-;c a|rt1)g|;e3’)nenta\tlon : (A) a)  Aclearindication of the dweling entrance.
PP Fire Management BAL Rating: Y [ BN ] [ BN ) [ ] [ ) b)  The dwelling entrance shall be the dominant feature of the facade, and shall include a projecting portico or veranda with a minimum depth of 1 metre.
m_ Footpath Alignment (Planned) . BAL .29 PY [ ] 48 49 | 50 51 | 52 53 54 A c)  Garages are to be set back at least 0.5 metres behind the dwelling alignment, with the exception of two storey dwellings.
- Q
% | Y | @ |©®@|l0|G|0O| 06 (C) ¥ a 7.0 NOISE MANAGEMENT
. BAL - 19 () () ~ = 7.1 For those lots potentially affected by noise impacts from the Kwinana Freeway and the freight railway, dwellings are to be constructed to comply with the relevant Deemed
to Comply Noise Treatment Package’ specified on this LDP. Acceptable Noise Treatment Package requirements are set out under the Implementation Guidelines for State
@ BAL-125 \ Planning Policy 5.4 (SPP5.4).
~J . .
6m wide Asset Protection Zone ROAD A [ Lots Applicable Noise Treatment Package Requirements
m 5m wide Asset Protection Zone MILLAR 1-10, 20-35, 37, 38, Package A » Where an affected lot s to be double storey construction, specialist advice s
4445 required once house floor plans are available.
3% Packace B « Where an affected lot is to be double storey construction, specialist advice is
ackage required once house floor plans are available.
46-54 Package C « Where an affected lot is to be double storey construction, specialist advice is
ackage required once house floor plans are available.
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Local Development Plan Provisions

1.0 GENERAL PROVISIONS
1.1 The requirements of the City of Kwinana Local Planning Scheme No. 2 and the Residential Design Codes (R-Codes) apply, unless otherwise provided below.

This Local Development Plan has been approved by Council under the provisions of the City of Kwinana
Local Planning Scheme No. 2 o
e D R
Princioal P! eI =2 o 85
rincipal Flanner low fuel level, pavement areas, criveways, swimming pools and other non-vegetation areas. The buiding and any structures attached to the buiding (i.. patios) should not
~ infrude into the APZ.
8.6 For those lots identified on this LDP, where an incursion into the Asset Protection Zone is proposed, a reassessment of the BAL is required.

8.0 FIRE MANAGEMENT
8.1 All properties are subject to compliance with the approved Bushfire Management Plan. Dwellings constructed on lots identified as being at risk of bushfire attack under the
approved Bushfire Management Plan, or within 100 metres from any bushland greater than 1 hectare in area, shall be constructed to the appropriate BAL rating in

accordance with Australian Standard 3959 (AS3959).

8.2 This LDP shall be read in conjunction with the approved Bushfire Management Plan.
A proposed reduction to the nominated BAL rating for any development will require a planning application for consideration. The applicant will be required to undertake a

83
new BAL assessment by a suitably qualified consultant, as part of the building and planning approval process to determine the BAL in accordance with AS3959 and WAPC

quidelines for Bushfire Protection Policy.
84 Where a second storeyis proposed to dwellings constructed on lots identified as being at risk of bushfire attack under the BAL assessment and Bushfire Management Plan,

-

reassessment of the BAL rating is required.
An Asset Protection Zone (APZ) is a low fuel area immediately surrounding a building. The APZ can include garden or lawn that s regularly maintained and managed to a
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